
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

04/13/16

Saturday Start 1st Payment 3,085,544

2nd Payment 3,239,821

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,401,812

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 3,571,903

5th Payment 3,750,498

1 03/05/16 Sat $29,205,358 $15,255,152 $40,000,000 $26,041,666.67 1.536 4.9% 4.9% 6th Payment 3,938,023

2 03/09/16 Wed $24,962,442 $28,294,056 $50,000,000 $32,552,083.33 1.536 4.2% 8.9% 7th Payment 4,134,924

3 03/12/16 Sat $27,640,256 $43,093,353 $60,000,000 $38,734,667.53 1.549 4.6% 13.1% 8th Payment 4,341,671

4 03/16/16 Wed $25,639,626 $56,599,326 $70,000,000 $45,190,445.45 1.549 4.3% 16.8% 9th Payment 4,558,754

5 03/19/16 Sat $28,461,130 $71,268,035 $80,000,000 $51,880,674.45 1.542 4.8% 20.7% 10th Payment 4,786,692

6 03/23/16 Wed $26,728,382 $85,283,897 $90,000,000 $58,365,758.75 1.542 4.5% 24.3% 11th Payment 5,026,026

7 03/26/16 Sat $32,052,008 $101,627,920 $101,000,000 $65,800,000.00 1.535 5.3% 28.3% 12th Payment 5,277,328

8 03/30/16 Wed $29,665,490 $117,113,329 $116,000,000 $75,600,000.00 1.535 4.9% 31.9% 13th Payment 5,541,194

9 04/02/16 Sat $34,201,448 $133,207,310 $135,000,000 $89,000,000.00 1.517 5.7% 35.8% 14th Payment 5,818,254

10 04/06/16 Wed $32,345,444 $149,713,469 $148,000,000 $97,600,000.00 1.517 5.4% 39.2% 15th Payment 6,109,166

11 04/09/16 Sat $36,083,820 $166,574,852 $168,000,000 $111,800,000.00 1.503 6.0% 42.9% 16th Payment 6,414,625

12 04/13/16 Wed $34,933,080 $184,236,117 $184,000,000 $122,400,000.00 1.503 5.8% 46.2% 17th Payment 6,735,356

13 04/16/16 Sat $41,496,393 $205,215,624 $205,000,000 $136,400,000.00 1.503 6.9% 49.9% 18th Payment 7,072,124

14 04/20/16 Wed $38,950,384 $224,907,935 $292,000,000 $194,300,000.00 1.503 6.4% 53.1% 19th Payment 7,425,730

15 04/23/16 Sat $47,720,852 $249,034,369 $320,000,000 $212,900,000.00 1.503 7.8% 56.8% 20th Payment 7,797,016

16 04/27/16 Wed $45,766,701 $272,172,834 $350,000,000 $232,900,000.00 1.503 7.5% 60.0% 21st Payment 8,186,867

17 04/30/16 Sat $58,219,439 $301,607,083 $385,000,000 $256,200,000.00 1.503 9.5% 63.8% 22nd Payment 8,596,211

18 05/04/16 Wed $64,073,381 $334,000,934 $427,000,000 $284,100,000.00 1.503 10.4% 67.6% 23rd Payment 9,026,021

19 05/07/16 Sat $87,329,159 $378,152,307 $480,000,000 $319,400,000.00 1.503 13.9% 72.1% 24th Payment 9,477,322

20 05/11/16 Wed $128,146,762 $442,940,009 $563,000,000 $374,600,000.00 1.503 19.7% 77.6% 25th Payment 9,951,188

21 05/14/16 Sat $174,658,318 $531,242,756 $671,000,000 $446,400,000.00 1.503 25.8% 83.4% 26th Payment 10,448,748

22 05/18/16 Wed $205,034,820 $634,903,079 $0.00 1.503 29.6% 88.3% 27th Payment 10,971,185

28th Payment 11,519,744

29th Payment 12,095,732

30th Payment 12,700,518

Total 205,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 

rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 

getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/13/2016


